126308BU ﬁﬁ

'__‘(% o
E4D MF 1/10 Drift Car RTR

116240

150508
503222

S|
(/3
Q’W@ . 15/2003 503372
@\ -

| 503307

@& 7 126306BU
~

%gf
111120

503145 &)
\@3‘ 1263068U

T /\L\@‘hﬂmn 126308BU

Ve - Q 503353

v § %T>503145 Qf 0:
I T S
IR )

‘ \

/@116219 130116
503269 e
503205 //\

115029 151218

126212

% 126308BU

| 126308BU 503279—@y "
g =

1 5, 503140
1126303 (@ 50

% ' 3 @ y
503265 Q= 116133BK
% v X 503301
303117
503117 2

N 503139

. 151218

503205

., | 503357

503303

503155

503197

152003
<

7]
log
Ca

[S25y 503152
O
151615 'g‘"@l 151015
\ 130121 503301

oS

126306BU

503390BK

126308

g
503352
; ? 126308BU
N
! @

% @\1\ 126306BU
150508 | \ L

503352 e | . f
\ B A S
) S 503342 *
. 503353 ;3 .
1263068U 1263108U

1263208U (3 )

503253

@& 503140
s
1263068
“ % ——116133BK
Q §-sos13
R v %503139
S »

503361

M@ ‘ ?%}13011114100751- @ i @

< \1263085E K153 3

126308SE N 0

O

503313

H 115030@ &
> 1161328K %/503121

Lo
/@

= T 503345
% 115030
4 K
——>503250-4 151218 /% m @/ )
o> A@U e SN
%7503250-3 5034073 / < S i 503121
@ |- . . 503301
N7 503183 < JA 8
\g 7l VAN .y -
@ 50340 w1015 o /@} 115030
\\‘J/// 503405W

503180 % A
/ 12250805 [ 2
151218 = 5 ~
- 503250 5034074 @

503407-1

[
503301 AN




I RTR
Parts List @;ﬁ
SRS E4D MF 1/10 Drift Cor RTR Instruction & Setup Mant
e 0 em Descriptio ltem No. Item Description
111007F 3mm Flat Locknut (10) 503250-3 | E4J Shook Body Set (2) -n Tramsmitter Function -ﬂ Operating Procedure
111007ST 3mm Steel Locknut (10) 503250-4 E4J Shock Body Hardware Set (2) -
111120 R6 R-clip (10) 503252 | 3.1x6.5x3mm Nylon Washer (6) o STTan) HEPAn Install 4pcs AA batteries to the
111160 4mm Special Wheel Lock Nut (4) 503253 E4J Front Nylon Bulkhead Set o H.A.R.D transmitter.
115029 4x12mm Ball Stud(6) 503259 E4J Front Lower Inner Hinge Pin (2) TH Reverss N
115030 5X4mm Ball Stud(10) 503260 E4J Lower Nylon Hinge Pin Mount 1.5 Degree @;"‘\/
116132BK 3x20mm Adjustable Rod (2)-BK 503265 E4J Rear Lower Outer Hinge Pin (2) TH Reverse ST Trim(+)
116133BK | 3x30mm Adjustable Rod (2)-BK 503268 E4J Rear Nylon Bulkhead Set Ny STERA)
116204 7x13x0.1mm (3), 7x13x0.3mm (2) & 7x13x0.5mm Shim 503269 E4J Rear Lower Inner Hinge Pin (2) Power CH3
116219 3x6x2mm Alum. Washer (6) 503271 E4J Lower Nylon Hinge Pin Mount 2.5 Degree Sapp—
116227 E-clip 2.0 (10) 503273-1 E4J Spur Gear Holder Pin Steering wheel THEPA()
116240 2x9.8mm Pin (10) 503275 E4J Servo Mount
126208C 2x8mm Steel Cap Screw (6) 503279 E4J Rear Hub Carrier Nylon Wahser (4)
126212BU 2X12mm BH Screw(10) 503301 E4D Drift Car Nylon Accessories TH Trigger
126303S 3x3mm Set Screw (6) 503301-1 E4 D Rear Body Post (65mm)(2pcs)
126306 3x6mm Steel FH Screw (6) 503303 E4D Alum. Front/Rear CVA Shaft (2)
126306BU 3x6mm Steel Button Head Screw (6) 503305 E4 33T Pinion Gear Battery case
126306S 3x6mm Set Screw (6) 503306 E4 Drift Bumper Set (F/R)
126308 3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw (6) 503307 E4 Drift Car 6mm Front Body Post(2)
126308BU 3x8mm Steel Button Head Screw (6) 503311 E4D Rear Lower Arm Set
126310BU 3x10mm Button Head Screw (6) 503312 E4D Foam Bumper m = Turn the steering wheel right to turn the front fires go m = Press the throttle trigger to moving forward the vehicle X
right. . X = Push forward the throttle frigger to brake and reverse the vehicle.
126312BU 3x12mm Button Head Screw (6) 503313 Servo Arm (Futaba) (2) = Tum the steering wheel left fo furn the front tires go left.
126318C 3x18mm Cap Screw (6) 503336 E4 NEW Lightweight Caster Block Set (6 degree) T
126320BU 3x20mm Steel Button Head Screw (6) 503338 E4 NEW CVD for Large Steering Angle (2) - ~
130114 3X6X1mm Washer(10) 503340 E4D MF Battery Cover Post (4)
130116 3.2x8x0.7 Washer (10) 503341 E4D MF Battery Cover (2)
130121 6.2x12x0.15mm Washer (10) 503342 E4D MF Motor Mount Support(2)
150508 5x8x2.5mm Bearing (2) 503343 E4D MF Motor Mount
150814 8x14x4mm Bearing (2) 503344 E4D MF Middle Shaft
151015 10x15x4mm Bearing (4) 503345 E4D MF Steering Linkage (3x92mm) (2)
151218 12x18x4mm Bearing (4) 503346 E4D MF Steering Block(2)
152003 O-RING P6(10) 503350 E4D MF Linkage Plate Set
191001 THOR 540 Motor 503351 E4D MF Steering Arm Set
191002 THOR 540 100A ESC for Brush Motor 503352 E4D MF Steering System Screw (2)
503117 E4 5x4mm Ball Stud (6) 503353 E4D MF Spur Gear Holder
503121 E4 Short Ball Cup (6) 503356 E4D MF Pulley -28T
503130 E4 Front Lower Outer Hinge Pin (2) 503357 E4D MF Middle Shaft Brace Set
503138 E4 5x7mm Ball Stud (6) 503358 E4D MF Upper Shaft
503139 E4 Caster Block Ball Cup (4) 503360 E4D MF Belt( Long) Binding (connecting the receiver to fransmitter)
503140 E4 Long Ball Cup (6) 503361 E4D MF Belt (Short)
503145 E4 Bumper Post Set 503372 E4D MF Middle Belt-102mm Binding button
503152 E4 Rear Hub Carrier (2) 503373 E4D MF Upper Plate Support
503155 E4 Ball Diff Pulley 35T 503379 E4D MF Bearing Blocks Battery Port
503163 E4 Spur Gear 110T 503386 E4D MF Alum. Bumper Rod CH3 Port
503180 E4 Shock Spring Mount & Ball Cup (4) 503390BK | E4D Mounted Drift Tire 45 Degree (5 Spoke, Black)(4 pcs) CH2 Port
503183 E4 Shock Spring (2) 503401W | E4D MF Front Composite Upper Bumper-White
503191 E4 New Shock Bladder (4) 503402W | E4D MF Front Composite Shock Tower-White LED Indicator CH1 Port
503196 E4 Lightweight Front Bulkhead Upper Mount 503403W E4D MF Composite Upper Plate-White
503197 E4 Lightweight Nylon 17T Side Pulley (2) 503404W E4D MF Rear Composite Shock Tower-White . o o o
503205 E4 Rear Lightweight Ball Diff Outdrive Set 503405W E4D MF Composite Chassis-White Blndlng the Recelver "o ihe Trqnsml"‘er
503206 E4 Hinge Pin Ball(POM)(4) 503406 E4D MF Belt Tensioner Set "Binding" is funing the receiver to the frequencies used by the transmitter. Bind the receiver to the
503210 E4 Single Bell Crank Steering System 503407 E4D MF Front Oneway Set (35T Pulley)
503213 E4 New Caster Block Ball Stud (4) 503407-1 | E4D MF Oneway Outdrives (2) transmitter as follows:
503218 E4 Lightweight Rear Front Hinge Pin Mount 503407-2 | E4D MF Oneway Pulley 35T 1.With both transmitter and receiver tured off, place the units no more than 30 cm (1 ft) apart.
503222 E4 Nylon 18T Center Pulley (2) 503407-3 E4D MF Oneway Shaft
503224 ol e Bl g ot 503407-4 | E4D MF Oneway Shim (2) 2.While holding down the receiver's BIND button, apply power to the receiver. Its LED will start to flash
503250 E4J Shock Set (2) H6810 H.AR.D. HS3004 Throttle Servo steadily, indicating that the unit is in binding mode, a state that lasts up to 30 seconds.
503250-1 E4J Shock Cap Set (2) H6817 HT3GDS 2.4G Transmitter w/Receiver
503250-2 E4J Shock Shaft & Piston Set (2) He818 HR3GR 3 Channel 2.4G Reveiver 3.Turn the transmitter on. It will immediately go into binding mode, a state that lasts one second.
4.When the receiver's LED shines steadily, binding is complete.
| o Team Magic Model Industrial co. Ltd.
— No.185-2, 38th Road, Taichung industrial Park, Taichung, Taiwan 407
Tel: 886-4-23552606 Fax: 886-4-23552946
' /| E-mail: service@teammagic.com.tw C €
www.teammagic.com.tw MADE IN TAIWAN 61130-2




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


